AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRA	CT BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	OF 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M010	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NRO-13-017	. NO.	NO. 5. PROJECT NO (If applicable)			
CODE	See block 16C.	Dated: 11/09/12		1			
6. ISSUED BY	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other th	than Item 6) CODE 3100				
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Aracelis Perez-Ortiz Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M		U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M					
Washington, DC 20555	Washington, DC 20555						
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State		(X)	(X) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.				
N J NUMARK ASSOCIATES INC NUMARK ASSOCIATES, INC.			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
1220 19TH ST NW STE 500				10A MODIFICATION OF CONTR NRC-42-07-481 002		RDER NO.	
WASHINGTON DC 200362444	x	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
CODE 788247377	FACILITY CODE	ENDMENTS OF SOLICITA		09-18-2009			
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		J	`	jis not exte	nded.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment po (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning		nent; (b) By acknowledging re			_		
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram w							
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC							
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vir by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter in							
and date specified.				- 			
FA		JC:Q4012 BOC:252A APF CCS: 541990 SPC: AG5		X0200			
		ATIONS OF CONTRACTS		•			
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify		NO. AS DESCRIBED IN		·		 	
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ONDER IS ISSUED FOR SOME TO. (Opena)	additing, the distribution of the	THE PERSON OF PARTIES OF THE PERSON OF THE P		, one civile with constant			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		HANGES (such as changes in pa	sying off	ce, appropnation date, etc)			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	WANT TO AUTHORITY OF:						
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) FAR	43.103(b)						
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	required to sign this docume	ent and return	copie	s to the issuing office.			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC							
The purposes of this modification are to and (2) provide incremental funding in (ribu	tion stated in mod	lifica	ation no.	. 0009,
*See page 2 for modification details.				1			
	•						
Task Order Ceiling: \$389,041.00 (Unchange Total Amount Obligated: \$383,816.00 (Change Total Amount Obligated:							
Period of Performance: 09/18/2009 - 06/3							
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	anged, remains unchanged and in full fo	orce and	effect.			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA Pearlette Meriwe Contracting Offic	athe				
1SB CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	, N	λ	160	DATE SIGNED	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of	Contra	cting Officer)	- '	م ا ۱۲ دا	كال

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

TEMPLATE - ADMOOT

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



The purposes of this modification are to:

- (1) correct the obligated amount distribution stated in modification no. 0009 as follows:
 - (a) from \$346,126.00 to \$349,361.00 to represent the reimbursable costs, and
 - (b) from \$27,690.00 to \$24,455 to represent the fixed fee;
- (2) provide incremental funding in the amount of \$10,000.00 increasing the obligated amount from \$373,816.00 to \$383,816.00.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

Paragraph 3, page 2 of 2 under the basic Task Order 28, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following paragraph:

"The amount obligated by the Government in respect to this task order is \$383,816.00 of which \$358,707.00 represents the reimbursable cost, and the amount of \$25,109.00 represents the fixed fee."

A summary of obligations for this task order from award date through the date of this action is given below:

FY08 Obligation Amount	\$ 120,000.00
FY09 Obligation Amount	\$ 80,000.00
FY10 Obligation Amount	\$ 60,000.00
FY11 Obligation Amount	
FY12 Obligation Amount	
FY13 Obligation Amount	\$ 10,000.00
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations	

Task Order 28 is in effect from September 18, 2009, through June 30, 2014, with a cost ceiling of \$389,041. The amount of \$363,590 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and the amount of \$25,451 represents the fixed fee. All other terms and conditions under this contract remain unchanged.